BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS RAILWAY, LLC,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 17-54
)	(UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
<u> </u>	,	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Bradley P. Halloran David L. Rieser Hearing Officer K&L GATES LLP

Illinois Pollution Control Board 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3100

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60602

100 W. Randolph Street David.Rieser@klgates.com

Chicago, IL 60601

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

 $PLEASE\ TAKE\ NOTICE\ that\ I\ have\ today\ filed\ with\ the\ Office\ of\ the\ Clerk\ of\ the\ Pollution$

Control Board the Entry of Appearance of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 11, 2017 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Scott B. Sievers

Attorney Registration No. 6275924 Respondent, 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276 BY: /s/Scott B. Sievers

(217) 782-5544 Scott B. Sievers

Scott.Sievers@Illinois.gov Special Assistant Attorney General

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 7/11/2017

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS RAILWAY, LLC,)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 17-54
)	(UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Dated: July 11, 2017 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Scott B. Sievers

Attorney Registration No. 6275924 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

/s/Scott B. Sievers Springfield, IL 62794-9276 BY: Scott B. Sievers

(217) 782-5544

Scott.Sievers@Illinois.gov Special Assistant Attorney General

Respondent,

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 7/11/2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, on affirmation state the following:

That I have served the attached **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE** by e-mail upon David L. Rieser at the e-mail address of David.Rieser@klgates.com and upon Hearing Officer Bradley P. Halloran at the e-mail address of Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov.

That my e-mail address is Scott.Sievers@Illinois.gov.

That the number of pages in the e-mail transmission is three (3).

That the e-mail transmission took place before 9 a.m. on the date of July 11, 2017.

/s/Scott B. Sievers July 11, 2017